UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2023 - 2024 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES
DOMESTIC (NON-ONTARIO RESIDENT) FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time &/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.
Note: A minimum charge of $320.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this semester in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Summer Session.
2) Incidental: Mandatory fees for University services and student society services.
3) System Access: Fee for access to ACORN.
4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN invoice.
5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Fall-Winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1 Newly Admitted and Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned, or

Bachelor of Arts or Science, or

Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Table 2 Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 of Higher, or

Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 of Higher, or

Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher, or

Information Security (Specialist) - Year 2or Higher, or

Technology, Coding & Society (Major) — Year 2 or Higher, or

Visual Culture & Communication (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 3 Commerce (Major ) - Year 2 or Higher, or

HR Management and Industrial Relations (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

| Table 4 | Commerce (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
| Table 5 | Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher
| Table 6 | Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2023 - 2024 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES
DOMESTIC (NON-ONTARIO RESIDENT) FEES

Table 1

Newly Admitted and Returning Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned, or

Bachelor of Arts or Science, or

Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Mandatory
Initial Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
Part-time 0.5 $659.00 $970.96 $1,629.96 1) Part-time Status: Enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-
. . . ’ . Winter session.

1.0 $1,318.00 $970.96 $2,288.96

2) Full-time Status: Enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-
1.5 $1,977.00 $970.96 $2,947.96 Winter session. 5.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session is the

tandard Full-time courseload.

2.0 $2,636.00 $970.96 $3,606.96

3) A Full-time student who drops a course resulting in a
2.5 $3,295.00 $970.96 $4,265.96 course load to be less than 3.0 credit in the Fall-Winter session

. (part-time course load) after the 100% refund period will be
Full-time 3.0 $3,954.00 $2,068.98 $6,022.98 charged Full-time incidental fees.
3.5 $4,613.00 $2,068.98 $6,681.98 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
4.0 $5,272.00 $2,068.98 $7,340.98 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
. . . ACORN invoice.

4.5 $5,931.00 $2,068.98 $7,999.98
5.0 $6,590.00 $2,068.98 $8,658.98

Table 2

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 of Higher, or

Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 of Higher, or

Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher, or

Information Security (Specialist) - Year 2or Higher, or

Technology, Coding & Society (Major) — Year 2 or Higher, or

Visual Culture & Communication (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 2A:

Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
enrolled in 4.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session

Mandatory
Incidental, System

Program Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 7) Total
Admitted to UTM
(FAS or UTSC) in
2022 Summer or $12,340.00 $2,068.98 $14,408.98

2022-2023 Fall -
Winter Session, or
Earlier

Notes

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually
in Year 2.

2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.

3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged 4
Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y
courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 21) = course load * Exception: students who are
enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
January 21 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.

NOTES:

A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2023 Fall and
the 2024 Winter session.

B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y
courses are cancelled after September 19.

4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be
less than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly
service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.

5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at
http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form".

6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees,
your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2023 - 2024 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES
DOMESTIC (NON-ONTARIO RESIDENT) FEES

Table 2B: Course Fee - Part-time and Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
enrolled in 3.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session

including Students Registered with Accessibility Resource Centre (Note 8)

Mandatory
Initial Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 7) Total Notes

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after
you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
) 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
Part-time 0.5 $1,234.00 $970.96 $2,204.96 entry point and will result in program fees retroactively
charged for all courses completed during the second year of
study onwards.
3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0
credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program
Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined
1.0 $2,468.00 $970.96 $3,438.96 with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19)
+ S courses (as of January 21) = course load * Exception:
students who are enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final
standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
January 21 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-
Course basis.
NOTES:
A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y
and S section code courses in the 2023 Fall and the 2024
Winter session.
Admitted to UTM B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19
(FAS or UTSC) in will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are
cancelled after September 19.

;E));;;L(J);nsm’:e;”c}_r 2.0 $4,936.00 $970.96 $5,906.96 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer

) ) [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less than
W'nFer Session, or 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after
Earlier wrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are
calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an|

online form that will be available at

2.5 $6,170.00 $970.96 $7.,140.96 http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Fee Change Form".
6) In late September and January, students' course loads will
be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic
fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service
charges will not be amended.
Full-time 3.0 $7,404.00 $2,068.98 $9,472.98 7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
8) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
required to take a reduced course load as a learning
accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load

3.5 $8,638.00 $2,068.98 $10,706.98 up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 2C for full-time tuition

fees.

1.5 $3,702.00 $970.96 $4,672.96
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2023 - 2024 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES
DOMESTIC (NON-ONTARIO RESIDENT) FEES

Table 2C:

Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
registered with Accessibility Resource Centre (Note 4)
enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session

Mandatory
Initial Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after
you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Full-time 3.5 $8,638.00 $2,068.98 $10,706.98 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively
) charged for all courses completed during the second year of
Admitted to UTM study onwards.
(FAS or UTSC) in 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
2022 Summer or in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
5022.2023 Fall - 4.0 $9,872.00 $2,068.98 $11,940.98 | ot oo
Winter Session, or 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
Earlier required to take a reduced course load will be billed Per Course|
fees for a courseload up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 2B
for part-time tuition fees.
4.5 $11,106.00 $2,068.98 $13,174.98

Table 3 Commerce (Major ) - Year 2 or Higher, or
HR Management and Industrial Relations (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
Table 3A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students

enrolled in 4.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session

Mandatory
Incidental, System

Program Access & Ancillary

Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 7) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually
in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged 4
Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y
courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 21) = course load * Exception: students who are
enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
January 21 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
NOTES:

Admitted to UTM A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2023 Fall and

(FAS or UTSC) in the 2024 Winter session.

2022 Summer or B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y

$17,180.00 $2,068.98 $19,248.98 courses are cancelled after September 19.

2022-2023 Fall -
Winter Session, or
Earlier

4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be
less than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly
service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.

5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at
http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form".

6) In late September and January, students’ course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees,
your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2023 - 2024 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES
DOMESTIC (NON-ONTARIO RESIDENT) FEES

Table 3B: Course Fee - Part-time and Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
enrolled in 3.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session

including Students Registered with Accessibility Resource Centre (Note 8)

Mandatory
Initial Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 7) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after
you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
) 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
Part-time 0.5 $1,718.00 $970.96 $2,688.96 entry point and will result in program fees retroactively

charged for all courses completed during the second year of
study onwards.
3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0
credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program
Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined
1.0 $3,436.00 $970.96 $4,406.96 with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19)
+ S courses (as of January 21) = course load * Exception:
students who are enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final
standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
January 21 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-
Course basis.
NOTES:
A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y
and S section code courses in the 2023 Fall and the 2024
Winter session.
Admitted to UTM B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19
(FAS or UTSC) in will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are
cancelled after September 19.

;E));;;L(J);nsm’:e;”c}_r 2.0 $6,872.00 $970.96 $7,842.96 4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer

) ) [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less than
W'nFer Session, or 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after
Earlier wrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are
calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.
5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an|

online form that will be available at

2.5 $8,590.00 $970.96 $9,560.96 http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Fee Change Form".
6) In late September and January, students' course loads will
be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic
fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service
charges will not be amended.
Full-time 3.0 $10,308.00 $2,068.98 $12,376.98  [7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
8) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
required to take a reduced course load as a learning
accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load

3.5 $12,026.00 $2,068.98 $14,094.98 up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 3C for full-time tuition

fees.

1.5 $5,154.00 $970.96 $6,124.96
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2023 - 2024 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES
DOMESTIC (NON-ONTARIO RESIDENT) FEES

Table 3C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
Registered with Accessibility Resource Centre (Note 4)
enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session

Mandatory
Initial Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after
you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Full-time 3.5 $12,026.00 $2,068.98 $14,094.98 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively
charged for all courses completed during the second year of

Admitted to UTM study onwards.
(FAS or UTSC) in 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
2022 Summer or in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2022-2023 Fall - 4.0 $13,744.00 $2,068.98 $15,812.98 ACORN invoice.
Winter Session, or 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
Earlier required to take a reduced course load will be billed Per Course|
fees for a courseload up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 3B
for part-time tuition fees.
4.5 $15,462.00 $2,068.98 $17,530.98
Table 4 | Commerce (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
Table 4A: Program Fee - Full-time Non-Ontario Resident Students
enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session
Mandatory
Incidental, System
Program Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for this specialist program is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more,
usually in Year 2.
Admitted to UTM 2) If you entered this specialist in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
(FAS or UTSC) in retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.

2022 Summer or 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during
2022-2023 Fall - $17,180.00 $2,068.98 $19,248.98 the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of]
. . the major or specialist per-course fees charged according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter

Winter Session, or N - . )
N session. No incidental fee adjustment is made.
Earlier 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

Table 4B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session
including Students Registered with Accessibility Resource Centre (Note 5)

Mandatory
Initial Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after
R you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Part-time 0.5 $1,718.00 $970.96 $2,688.96 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively
charged for all courses completed during the second year of
study onwards.

1.0 $3,436.00 $970.96 $4,406.96 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than
3.0credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during the
50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee
reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the program per-

Admitted to UTM
(FAS or UTSC) in
2022 Summer or

2022-2023 Fall 1.5 $5,154.00 $970.96 $6,124.96 course fees charged according to the students' credit weight

- all - for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is

Winter Session, or made.

Earlier 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
20 $6,872.00 $970.96 $7.842.96 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your

ACORN invoice.

5) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
required to take a reduced course load will be billed Per Course|
fees for a courseload up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 4C

2.5 $8,590.00 $970.96 $9,560.96 for full-time tuition fees.
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2023 - 2024 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES
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Table 4cC:

Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session
including Students Registered with Accessibility Resource Centre (Note 4)

Mandatory
Initial Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after
. you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Full-time 3.0 $10,308.00 $2,068.98 $12,376.98 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively
charged for all courses completed during the second year of
Admitted to UTM study onwards.
(FAS or UTSC) in 3.5 $12,026.00 $2,068.98 $14,094.98 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
2022 Summer or in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2922_2023 Fa” - 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
W'“Fer Session, or 4.0 $13,744.00 $2,068.98 $15,812.98 required to take a reduced course load will be billed Per Course
Earlier fees for a courseload up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 4B
for part-time tuition fees.
4.5 $15,462.00 $2,068.98 $17,530.98

Table 5

| Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 5A:

Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
enrolled in 4.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session

Mandatory
Incidental, System

Program Access & Ancillary

Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 7) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually
in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged 4
Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y
courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 21) = course load * Exception: students who are
enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
January 21 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
NOTES:

Admitted to UTM A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2023 Fall and

(FAS or UTSC) in the 2024 Winter session.

2022 Summer or B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y

$13,750.00 $2,068.98 $15,818.98 courses are cancelled after September 19.

2022-2023 Fall -
Winter Session, or
Earlier

4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be
less than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly
service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.

5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at
http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form".

6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees,
your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2023 - 2024 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC (NON-ONTARIO RESIDENT) FEES

Table 5B:

Course Fee - Part-time and Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
enrolled in 3.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session

including Students Registered with Accessibility Resource Centre (Note 8)

Fall-Winter Session

Initial
Course
Weight

Course
Fees

Mandatory
Incidental, System
Access & Ancillary

Fees (Note 7)

Total

Notes

Admitted to UTM
(FAS or UTSC) in
2022 Summer or
2022-2023 Fall -
Winter Session, or
Earlier

Part-time

0.5

$1,375.00

$970.96

$2,345.96

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after
you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.

2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively
charged for all courses completed during the second year of
study onwards.

1.0

$2,750.00

$970.96

$3,720.96

3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0
credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program
Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined
with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19)
+ S courses (as of January 21) = course load * Exception:
students who are enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final
standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of

1.5

$4,125.00

$970.96

$5,095.96

January 21 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-
Course basis.

NOTES:

A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y
and S section code courses in the 2023 Fall and the 2024
Winter session.

2.0

$5,500.00

$970.96

$6,470.96

B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19
will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are
cancelled after September 19.

4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer
[NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less than
4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after

2.5

$6,875.00

$970.96

$7,845.96

wolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are
calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.

5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an|
online form that will be available at
http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Fee Change Form".

6) In late September and January, students' course loads will

Full-time

3.0

$8,250.00

$2,068.98

$10,318.98

be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic
fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service
charges will not be amended.

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.

3.5

$9,625.00

$2,068.98

$11,693.98

8) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
required to take a reduced course load as a learning
accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load
up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 5C for full-time tuition
fees.

Table 5C:

Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
Registered with Accessibility Resource Centre (Note 4)
enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session

Mandatory
Initial Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after
you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Full-time 3.5 $9,625.00 $2,068.98 $11,693.98 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively
. charged for all courses completed during the second year of
Admitted to UTM study onwards.
(FAS or UTSC) in 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
2022 Summer or in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
50292023 Fall - 4.0 $11,000.00 $2,068.98 $13,068.98  |rconn imvoice.
Winter Session, or 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
Earlier required to take a reduced course load will be billed Per Course|
fees for a courseload up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 5B
for part-time tuition fees.
4.5 $12,375.00 $2,068.98 $14,443.98
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2023 - 2024 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES
DOMESTIC (NON-ONTARIO RESIDENT) FEES

Table 6

| Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 6A:

Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
enrolled in 4.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session

Mandatory
Incidental, System

Program Access & Ancillary

Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 7) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually
in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will result in program fees
retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session will be charged 4
Program Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the following formula: F+Y
courses (as of September 19) + S courses (as of January 21) = course load * Exception: students who are
enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of
January 21 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
NOTES:

Admitted to UTM A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code courses in the 2023 Fall and

(FAS or UTSC) in the 2024 Winter session.

2022 Summer or B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19 will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y

$17,180.00 $2,068.98 $19,248.98 courses are cancelled after September 19.

2022-2023 Fall -
Winter Session, or
Earlier

4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer [NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be
less than 4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly
service charges are calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.

5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an online form that will be available at
http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program Fee Change Form".

6) In late September and January, students' course loads will be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees,
your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

Table 6B:

Course Fee - Part-time and Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
enrolled in 3.5 credits or less in the Fall-W

including Students Registered with Access

inter session
ibility Resource Centre (Note 8)

Fall-Winter Session

Initial
Course
Weight

Course
Fees

Mandatory
Incidental, System
Access & Ancillary

Fees (Note 7) Total Notes

Admitted to UTM
(FAS or UTSC) in
2022 Summer or
2022-2023 Fall -
Winter Session, or
Earlier

Part-time

0.5

$1,718.00

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after
you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.

2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively
charged for all courses completed during the second year of
study onwards.

$970.96 $2,688.96

1.0

$3,436.00

) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 4.0 to 6.0
credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program
Fee*. For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined
with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 19)
+ S courses (as of January 21) = course load * Exception:
students who are enrolled in 4.0 or more, but have a final
standing in 3.5 or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of

$970.96 $4,406.96

1.5

$5,154.00

January 21 are eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-
Course basis.

NOTES:

A) course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y
and S section code courses in the 2023 Fall and the 2024
Winter session.

$970.96 $6,124.96

2.0

$6,872.00

B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 19
will be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are
cancelled after September 19.

4) Students who enrol in a course load of 3.5 or fewer
[NOTE:F+Y course load on September 19 must be less than
4.0 credits] can request a change to Per-Course fees after

$970.96 $7,842.96

2.5

$8,590.00

enrolling in courses. NOTE: Monthly service charges are
calculated on unpaid Fall term fees starting in October.

5) UTM students can request Per-Course fee billing through an|
online form that will be available at
http://www.utm.utoronto.ca/registrar/forms. Select "Program
Fee Change Form".

6) In late September and January, students’ course loads will

$970.96 $9,560.96

Full-time

3.0

$10,308.00

be reviewed and if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic
fees will be amended retroactively, however, the service
charges will not be amended.

7) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.

$2,068.98 $12,376.98

3.5

$12,026.00

8) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
required to take a reduced course load as a learning
accommodation will be billed Per-Course fees for a course load
up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 6C for full-time tuition
fees.

$2,068.98 $14,094.98
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
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Table 6C:

Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students

Registered with Accessibility Resource Centre (Note 4)
enrolled in 3.5 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session

Mandatory
Initial Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after
you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Full-time 3.5 $12,026.00 $2,068.98 $14,094.98 2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
entry point and will result in program fees retroactively
) charged for all courses completed during the second year of
Admitted to UTM study onwards.
(FAS or UTSC) in 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
2022 Summer or in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
5022.2023 Fall - 4.0 $13,744.00 $2,068.98 $15,812.98  |yooeto
Winter Session, or 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are
Earlier required to take a reduced course load will be billed Per Course|
fees for a courseload up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 6B
for part-time tuition fees.
4.5 $15,462.00 $2,068.98 $17,530.98
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